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Fairfax County is committed to nondiscrimination on the basis of disability in all county programs, services 
and activities. Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request. For information, call 
703-246-5000  or TTY 711.

Since 2005, the Hypothermia Prevention 
Program has prevented death and serious 
injuries among Fairfax County’s most vulnerable 
residents by ensuring that no one must sleep 
outside during the winter months. This program 
- available to any adult in need of immediate
shelter - provides warm shelter, food, and other
supportive services to help connect guests to a
variety of basic needs such as clothing,
employment, housing, and more.

Note: Adults with children (ages 0-17) should 
contact Coordinated Services Planning at 
703-222-0880 (TTY 711), Monday - Friday, from
8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., for referrals to
family-oriented support and services. If you

visit one of the county’s family shelters – 
locations and contact information are available 

For more information: 
https://bit.ly/Fairfax-Hypothermia-Program

About the Program

at www.fairfaxcounty.gov/homeless/emergency-shelters
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Embry Rucker Community Shelter
11975 Bowman Towne Drive, Reston
703-437-1975
Access Available: 24/7
Operated by: Cornerstones

North County Human Services Center
1850 Cameron Glen Drive, Reston
Room #200
Access available 5:00 p.m. - 7:00 a.m.
Program Contact: Milton Rodriguez  
(milton.rodriguez@cornerstonesva.org), 
Missy Norquest 
(missy.norquest@cornerstonesva.org), or 
Yabom Tejan-Kamara 
(yabom.tejankamara@cornerstonesva.org)
To volunteer or donate, please contact 
Saira Sufi ( saira.sufi@cornerstonesva.org)

Falls Church/Alexandria Richmond Highway/Alexandria 

Reston/Herndon

Sites Around Fairfax County 
Individual sites have capacity limitations, but staff will do their best to ensure 
access to shelter for anyone who needs it.

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Fairfax and Centreville
Rotating Faith Community Sites
Access available: 5:00  p.m.- 7:00 a.m. 
Operated by: FACETS
Call 703-352-5090 ext. 1302 (ext. 1303 for 
Spanish) for an automated voicemail recording 
of the current hosting location(s).
Program Cont act: Michael Dykes
(mdykes@facetscares.org) or Dayatra 
Spalding (DSpalding@facetscares.org)
To volunteer, please contact Suzanne Hough 
(shough@facetscares.org). To donate, please contact 
Allison Coles (acoles@facetscares.org) 

Eleanor Kennedy Shelter
9155 Richmond Highway, Ft. Belvoir
703-799-0200
Access Available: 24/7
Operated by:  New Hope Housing
Program Contact:  Tiffany Little
(tlittle@newhopehousing.org) or  Brandon Dorsett
at(bdorsett@newhopehousing.org).

Rising Hope United Methodist Mission
Church
8220 Russell Road, Alexandria
Access Available: 6:30 p.m. - 7:00 a.m.
Operated by: Operated by New Hope Housing in
partnership with Ventures
Program Contact: Sherry Edelkamp
(sedelkamp@yahoo.com)
To volunteer or donate, please contact
Michelle Hook (mhook@newhopehousing.org)

Bailey’s Shelter and Supportive Housing
5914 Seminary Road, Falls Church
703-820-7621
Access Available:  24/7
Operated by:  New Hope Housing
Program Contact: Clayton Waite
(cwaite@newhopehousing.org) or Lakia Hyman at
(lhyman@newhopehousing.org).

Rotating Faith Community Sites
For locations, contact Bailey’s Shelter at
703-820-7621. Transportation options available.
Access Available: 5:30  p.m.- 7:00 a.m.
Operated by:  New Hope Housing
Program Contact:  Clayton Waite
(cwaite@newhopehousing.org) or
Lakia Hyman (hyman@newhopehousing.org)
To volunteer or donate, please contact
Michelle Hook  (mhook@newhopehousing.org)

Friends of Falls Church
Winter Shelter
Referral only. Please contact our staff  (see below)
Access Available:  6:00 p.m.- 8:00 a.m.
Operated by:  New Hope Housing
Program Contact:  Clayton Waite
(cwaite@newhopehousing.org) or Lakia Hyman
(lhyman@newhopehousing.org)
To volunteer or donate, please contact Julene Jarnot
(julene@fcshelter.org)
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